TPS_G
C
N
_F_09.20E
R
ev.1
2012-10-29
Client: Furnx Pty Ltd.

1.1 Function
    Type of product: Meeting Chair (HARTLEY VISITOR)
    Type designation: D00220EF
1.2 Technical Data
Dimension (mm) : H 936 x W 640 x D 570
Weight (kg) : 12.81
1.3 Product Photos
2 Order
2.1
2018-11-08
2.2 Receipt of Test Sample, Location
2018-11-08, TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Guanlan lab
No.11, Jukeng Rd., Juling Village, Jutang District, Guanlan, Longhua New District, Shenzhen,
518110, P.R.China
TPS_G
C
N
_F_09.20E
R
ev.1
2012-10-29
2.3 Date of Testing
From 2018-11-08 to 2018-11-26
2.4 Location of Testing
TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Guanlan lab
No.11, Jukeng Rd., Juling Village, Jutang District, Guanlan, Longhua New District,
Shenzhen, 518110, P.R.China
2.5 Points of Non-compliance or Exceptions of the Test Procedure
None
3 Test Results
Abbreviations:
P(ass) = passed F(ail) = failed NA = not applicable NT = not tested
ANSI/BIFMA X5.1-2017 General-Purpose Office Chairs Tests
Clause Requirement ~Test Measuring result --- Remark Verdict
5 Backrest Strength Test - Static - Type l and II ---
5.4.1 Functional Load
There shall be no loss of serviceability to the chair when 667
N (150 lbf.) is applied to the backrest at the specified position
for one (1) minute. With the backrest at its back stop position,
apply a force that is initially 70 degrees ± 10 degrees to the
plane of the backrest. The force is not intended to be
maintained at 70 degrees ± 10 degrees throughout the
loading of the backrest.
Not applicable.
Type lll
NA
5.4.2 Proof Load
There shall be no sudden and major change in the structural
integrity of the chair, loss of serviceability is acceptable, when
1001 N (225 lbf.) is applied to the backrest at the specified
position for one (1) minute. With the backrest at its back stop
position, apply a force that is initially 70 degrees ± 10 degrees
to the plane of the backrest. The force is not intended to be
maintained at 70 degrees ± 10 degrees throughout the
loading of the backrest.
Not applicable.
Type lll
NA
6 Backrest Strength Test - Static - Type lll ---
6.4.1 Functional Load
There shall be no loss of serviceability to the chair when
667 N (150 lbf.) is applied to the backrest at the specified
position for one (1) minute. With the backrest at its back
stop position, apply a force that is initially 90 degrees ± 10
degrees to the plane of the backrest. The force is not in-
tended to be maintained at 90 degrees ± 10 degrees
throughout the loading of the backrest.
Meet requirement. P
6.4.2 Proof Load
There shall be no sudden and major change in the struc-
tural integrity of the chair, loss of serviceability is accepta-